900345153 11/23/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900341091

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Applied Internet Services, LLC		10/15/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Applied Parkway	
City:	University Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3302076	CSR24
Registration Number:	3302075	CSR24
Registration Number:	3297596	ARTIZAN
Registration Number:	3297594	ARTIZAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7085345609

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 708-534-5575

Email: legal@appliedsystems.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Long
Address Line 1: 200 Applied Parkway

Address Line 4: University Park, ILLINOIS 60484

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Long
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Long/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015

TRADEMARK 900345153 REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0348

Total Attachments: 6

source=Merger - Applied Systems Inc as filed in DE#page1.tif

source=Merger - Applied Systems Inc as filed in DE#page2.tif

source=Merger - Applied Systems Inc as filed in DE#page3.tif

source=Merger - Applied Systems Inc as filed in DE#page4.tif

source=Merger - Applied Systems Inc as filed in DE#page5.tif

source=Artizan Name Change Certificate#page1.tif

SECRETARY OF THE STATE 30 TRINITY STREET P.O. BOX 150470 HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470

MARCH 2,2015

CN SEARCH LLC 239 BAILEYVILLE ROAD MIDDLEFIELD, CT 06455

RE: ACCEPTANCE OF BUSINESS FILING

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM THE ACCEPTANCE OF A FILING FOR THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS:

APPLIED SYSTEMS, INC.

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2015059508-001
BUSINESS FILING NUMBER: 0005288691
TYPE OF REQUEST: CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
FILE DATE/TIME: FEB 27 2015 12:00 PM
EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME: MAR 01 2015 12:01 AM
WORK ORDER PAYMENT RECEIVED: 110.00
PAYMENT RECEIVED: 60.00
CREDIT ON ACCOUNT: 260.00

CREDIT ON ACCOUNT: 260.00 CUSTOMER ID: 000225406 BUSINESS ID: 0877574

FRANK GOULD Commercial Recording Division 860-509-6003 WWW.CONCORD.SOTS.CT.GOV

BUSINESS FILING REPORT

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2015059508-001 BUSINESS FILING NUMBER: 0005288691

SURVIVING BUSINESS NAME: APPLIED SYSTEMS, INC.

BUSINESS LOCATION: 200 APPLIED PARKWAY

UNIVERSITY PARK, IL 60484

MAILING ADDRESS: 200 APPLIED PARKWAY

UNIVERSITY PARK, IL 60484

TERMINATING BUSINESS NAMES:

APPLIED INTERNET SERVICES, LLC

** END OF REPORT **

Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"APPLIED INTERNET SERVICES, LLC", A CONNECTICUT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "APPLIED SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "APPLIED SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 12:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4201382 8100M

150282814

AUTHENTICATION: 2157038

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0352

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 02-27-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:30 PM 02/27/2015 FILED 12:20 PM 02/27/2015 SRV 150282814 - 4201382 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

APPLIED INTERNET SERVICES, LLC (a Connecticut limited liability company) WITH AND INTO APPLIED SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Applied Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Applied Internet Services, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
 - 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Applied Systems, Inc.
 - 4. The merger is to become effective at 12:01 a.m. on March 1, 2015.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 200 Applied Parkway, University Park, IL 60484, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.
- 7. The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.

[Signature Page Follows.]

APPLIED SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Manhe: Ryan Hobbs

APPLIED INTERNET SERVICES, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

SECRETARY

12604439.5

I, the Connecticut Secretary of the State, and keeper of the seal thereof, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that articles of organization for

APPLIED INTERNET SERVICES, LLC

a domestic limited liability company, were filed in this office on March 18, 2005.

Articles of amendment for IDNET ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, changing its name to ARTIZAN INTERNET SERVICES, LLC, were filed on November 10, 2005.

Articles of amendment for ARTIZAN INTERNET SERVICES, LLC, changing its name to APPLIED INTERNET SERVICES, LLC, were filed on June 26, 2014.

Articles of dissolution have not been filed, and so far as indicated by the records of this office such limited liability company is in existence.

Secretary of the State

Date Issued: June 30, 2014

RECORDED: 10/15/2015

Business ID: 0814926 Standard Certificate Number: 2014189041001

Note: To verify this certificate, visit the web site http://www.concord.sots.ct.gov